Facilities, and adjustments to reconcile from the historical results of Actavis plc to the historical Warner Chilcott results (see
�Unaudited pro forma combined financial information�).

S-35

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

The following data are qualified in their entirety by Actavis plc�s financial statements and other information incorporated by reference herein.
You should read this table in conjunction with �Summary�The Allergan acquisition�, �Risk factors� and �Use of proceeds�. Investors in the notes
should not place undue reliance on the as adjusted information included in this prospectus supplement because this offering is not contingent
upon any of the transactions reflected in the adjustments included in the following information.

As of December 31, 2014

Actual

As

adjusted
for this
offering

As

further
adjusted
for the

Ordinary
Shares
offering

As

further

adjusted

for the

Mandatory
Convertible
Preferred

Shares

offering

Pro forma

for the

acquisition

Adjustments
from Actavis plc

to Warner
Chilcott

Warner
Chilcott

Pro Forma
(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 250.0 $ 21,112.1 $ 25,183.2 $ 30,112.9 $ 1,755.1 $ (5.7) $  1,749.4

Capital Leases $ 16.7 $ 16.7 $ 16.7 $ 16.7 $ 16.7 $ � $ 16.7

Long-term debt, including the current
portion of long-term debt:
ACT Term Loan Agreement $ 2,832.6 $ 2,832.6 $ 2,832.6 $ 2,832.6 $ 2,832.6 $ � $ 2,832.6
Revolving borrowings 255.0 255.0 255.0 255.0 255.0 � 255.0
Term Facilities � � � � 5,500.0 � 5,500.0
Senior Notes � 21,000.0 21,000.0 21,000.0 21,000.0 � 21,000.0
Allergan existing debt facilities � � � � 2,167.6 � 2,167.6
Warner Chilcott Term Loan Agreement 1,251.6 1,251.6 1,251.6 1,251.6 1,251.6 � 1,251.6
1.300% Senior Notes due 2017 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.0 � 500.0
1.875% Senior Notes due 2017 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 � 1,200.0
4.375% Senior Notes due 2019 1,050.0 1,050.0 1,050.0 1,050.0 1,050.0 � 1,050.0
2.450% Senior Notes due 2019 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.0 � 500.0
6.125% Senior Notes due 2019 400.0 400.0 400.0 400.0 400.0 � 400.0
4.875% Senior Notes due 2021 750.0 750.0 750.0 750.0 750.0 � 750.0
5.000% Senior Notes due 2021 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 � 1,200.0
3.250% Senior Notes due 2022 1,700.0 1,700.0 1,700.0 1,700.0 1,700.0 � 1,700.0
3.850% Senior Notes due 2024 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 1,200.0 � 1,200.0
4.625% Senior Notes due 2042 1,000.0 1,000.0 1,000.0 1,000.0 1,000.0 � 1,000.0
4.850% Senior Notes due 2044 1,500.0 1,500.0 1,500.0 1,500.0 1,500.0 � 1,500.0
Unamortized Discount of notes above 239.9 239.9 239.9 239.9 239.9 � 239.9
Additional Debt Financing (52.1) (52.1) (52.1) (52.1) (52.1) � (52.1)

Total long-term debt $ 15,527.0 $ 36,527.0 $ 36,527.0 $ 36,527.0 $ 44,194.6 $ � $ 44,194.6

Equity:
Mandatory Convertible Preferred Shares $ � � � $ 4,929.7 $ 4,929.7 $ (4,929.7) $ �
Ordinary Shares $0.0001 par value per
share; 1.0 billion shares authorized,
265.9 million shares issued and
outstanding � � � � � � �
Additional paid-in capital 28,994.7 28,994.7 33,065.8 33,065.8 67,250.1 (67,250.1) �

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

Member�s capital � � � � � 72,641.0 72,641.0
(Accumulated deficit) / retained earnings (198.2) (198.2) (198.2) (198.2) (265.4) (719.7) (985.1)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (465.4) (465.4) (465.4) (465.4) (465.4) � (465.4)

Total stockholders� equity: 28,331.1 28,331.1 32,402.2 37,331.9 71,449.0 (258.5) 71,190.5
Noncontrolling interest 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 14.4 � 14.4

Total equity 28,335.5 28,335.5 32,406.6 37,336.3 71,463.4 (258.5) 71,204.9

Total capitalization $ 43,862.5 $ 64,862.5 $ 68,933.6 $ 73,863.3 $ 115,658.0 $ (258.5) $ 115,399.5

S-36

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma combined financial information
The following unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented to illustrate the estimated effects of (i) the assumed issuance of
$21.0 billion aggregate principle amount of the notes (the �Senior Notes�), (ii) the issuance of $4.2 billion of ordinary shares (the �Ordinary
Shares�), including the underwriters� full exercise of the overallotment option for such issuance, (iii) the issuance of $5.1 billion of mandatorily
convertible preferred shares (the �Mandatory Convertible Preferred Shares�), including the underwriters� full exercise of the overallotment option

[…]

nor is it meant to be indicative of any anticipated combined financial position or future results of operations that Actavis will experience after the
transactions are completed. In addition, the accompanying unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations do not include any pro forma
adjustments to reflect expected cost savings or restructuring actions which may be achievable or the impact of any non-recurring activity and
one-time transaction related costs.

Certain financial information of Allergan, Forest and Aptalis, as presented in their respective consolidated financial statements, has been
reclassified to conform to the historical presentation in Actavis� consolidated financial statements for purposes of preparation of the unaudited
pro forma combined financial information.

S-38

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Actavis plc

Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet

As of December 31, 2014

(In millions)

Historical
Actavis

plc

Historical
Allergan

(after
conforming

reclassifications)
Acquisition
adjustments

Debt and
Equity

Financing
adjustments

Footnote
reference

Actavis plc

pro forma

Adjustments
from

Actavis
plc to

Warner

Chilcott Ltd
Footnote
reference

Warner
Chilcott Ltd
pro forma

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 250.0 $ 4,911.4 $ (38,764.8) $ 35,358.5 6h, 6l $ 1,755.1 $ (5.7) 6t $ 1,749.4
Marketable securities 1.0 55.0 � � 56.0 � 56.0
Accounts receivable, net 2,372.3 914.5 � � 3,286.8 (0.7) 6t 3,286.1
Receivable from Parents � � � � � 269.8 6t 269.8
Inventories 2,075.5 296.0 979.3 � 6c 3,350.8 � 3,350.8
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 733.4 350.8 � 11.5 6m 1,095.7 (2.9) 6t 1,092.8
Current assets held for sale 949.2 � � � 949.2 � 949.2
Deferred tax assets 500.3 344.4 � � 844.7 � 844.7

Total current assets 6,881.7 6,872.1 (37,785.5) 35,370.0 11,338.3 260.5 11,598.8

Property, plant and
equipment, net

1,594.7 1,006.3 � � 2,601.0 (0.9) 6t 2,600.1

Investments and other assets 235.4 271.9 (8.6) 130.8 6e, 6m 629.5 � 629.5

Deferred tax assets 107.4 437.6 � � 545.0 � 545.0

Product rights and other
intangibles

19,188.4 1,786.5 53,253.5 � 6c 74,228.4 � 74,228.4

Goodwill 24,521.5 2,392.9 23,492.6 � 6d 50,407.0 � 50,407.0

Total assets $ 52,529.1 $ 12,767.3 $ 38,952.0 $ 35,500.8 $ 139,749.2 $ 259.6 $ 140,008.8

LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses $ 4,170.6 $ 1,480.3 $ � $ � $ 5,650.9 (3.1) 6t $ 5,647.8
Payables to Parents � � � � � 521.1 6t 521.1
Income taxes payable 50.4 � � � 50.4 � 50.4
Current portion of long-term
debt and capital leases 697.4 72.1 � 68.7 6n 838.2 � 838.2
Deferred revenue 27.0 4.9 � � 31.9 � 31.9
Current liabilities held for
sale 25.9 � � � 25.9 � 25.9
Deferred tax liabilities 47.3 0.9 227.2 � 6g 275.4 � 275.4

Total current liabilities 5,018.6 1,558.2 227.2 68.7 6,872.7 518.0 7,390.7
See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information, which are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 49

S-39

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

(In millions)

Historical

Actavis
plc

Historical
Allergan

(after
conforming

reclassifications)
Acquisition
adjustments

Debt and
Equity

Financing

adjustments
Footnote
reference

Actavis plc
pro forma

Adjustments from
Actavis plc to

Warner Chilcott Ltd
Footnote
reference

Warner
Chilcott Ltd
pro forma
subtotal

Long-term debt and capital
leases 14,846.3 2,085.3 10.2 26,431.3 6f, 6o 43,373.1 � 43,373.1
Deferred revenue 38.8 72.8 � � 111.6 � 111.6
Other long-term liabilities 335.8 841.3 � � 1,177.1 0.1 6t 1,177.2
Other taxes payable 892.2 96.0 � � 988.2 � 988.2
Deferred tax liabilities 3,061.9 350.7 12,350.5 � 6g 15,763.1 � 15,763.1

Total liabilities 24,193.6 5,004.3 12,587.9 26,500.0 68,285.8 518.1 68,803.9

Commitments and
contingencies

Equity:
Preferred Shares � � � 4,929.7 6q 4,929.7 (4,929.7) 6r �
Common stock � 3.1 (3.1) � 6i, 6p � � �
Additional paid-in capital 28,994.7 3,353.7 30,830.6 4,071.1 6i, 6p 67,250.1 (67,250.1) 6r, 6s, 6t �
Member�s capital � � � � 6i, 6p � 72,641.0 6r, 6s, 6t 72,641.0
(Accumulated deficit) /
retained earnings (198.2) 5,894.8 (5,962.0) � 6j (265.4) (719.7) 6t (985.1)
Accumulated other
comprehensive (loss) income (465.4) (408.6) 408.6 � 6k (465.4) � (465.4)
Treasury shares, at cost � (1,090.0) 1,090.0 � 6k � � �

Total stockholders� equity 28,331.1 7,753.0 26,364.1 9,000.8 71,449.0 (258.5) 71,190.5
Noncontrolling interest 4.4 10.0 � � 14.4 � 14.4

Total equity 28,335.5 7,763.0 26,364.1 9,000.8 71,463.4 (258.5) 71,204.9

Total liabilities and equity $ 52,529.1 $ 12,767.3 $ 38,952.0 $ 35,500.8 $ 139,749.2 $ 259.6 $ 140,008.8

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information, which are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

S-40

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Actavis plc

Unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations

For the year ended December 31, 2014

(In millions, except for
per share data)

Historical

Actavis
plc

Historical

Forest
(after

conforming
reclassifications)

Aptalis
Transaction

and financing
adjustments

Footnote
reference

Forest subtotal -
after the
Aptalis

Transaction

Forest
Transaction
adjustments

Forest

financing
adjustments

Footnote
reference

Pro forma for
Forest

Transaction
Net revenues 13,062.3 2,258.9 65.6 7s $ 2,324.5 $ (16.7) $ � 7h $ 2,307.8

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales (excludes
amortization and impairment
of acquired intangibles
including product rights) 6,303.8 543.2 19.5 7s 562.7 (16.7) � 7h 546.0
Research and development 1,085.9 360.2 12.9 7s 373.1 45.7 � 7i 418.8
Selling and marketing 1,850.0 699.9 9.6 7s 709.5 60.5 � 7i 770.0
General and administrative 1,743.2 434.4 107.5 7o, 7s 541.9 24.7 � 7j 566.6
Amortization 2,597.5 81.8 24.3 7p, 7s 106.1 849.2 � 7k 955.3
Goodwill impairment 17.3 � � � � � �
In-process research and
development impairments 424.3 � � � � � �
Loss on assets held for sale 190.8 � � � � � �
Asset sales, impairments, and
contingent consideration
adjustment, net 117.2 � 0.2 7s 0.2 � � 0.2

Total operating expenses 14,330.0 2,119.5 174.0 2,293.5 963.4 � 3,256.9

Operating (loss) / income (1,267.7) 139.4 (108.4) 31.0 (980.1) � (949.1)

Non-Operating income
(expense):
Interest income 8.9 13.8 � 13.8 � � 13.8
Interest expense (411.8) (87.1) (7.1) 7q, 7s (94.2) � (81.2) 7m (175.4)
Other income (expense), net (41.5) 4.3 � 4.3 � � 4.3

Total other income (expense),
net (444.4) (69.0) (7.1) (76.1) � (81.2) (157.3)

(Loss) / income before income
taxes and noncontrolling
interest (1,712.1) 70.4 (115.5) (45.1) (980.1) (81.2) (1,106.4)
Provision / (benefit) for income
taxes (81.9) (74.7) 15.0 7r, 7s (59.7) (127.3) � 7l, 7n (187.0)

Net (loss) / income (1,630.2) 145.1 (130.5) 14.6 (852.8) (81.2) (919.4)
(Income) attributable to
noncontrolling interest (0.3) � � � � � �

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 52

Net (loss) / income attributable
to shareholders (1,630.5) 145.1 (130.5) 14.6 (852.8) (81.2) (919.4)
Dividends on preferred stock � � � � � � �

Net (loss) / income attributable
to ordinary shareholders $ (1,630.5) $ 145.1 $ (130.5) $ 14.6 $ (852.8) $ (81.2) $ (919.4)

(Loss) per share attributable to
ordinary shareholders:
Basic $ (7.42)

Diluted $ (7.42)

Weighted average shares
outstanding :
Basic 219.7

Diluted 219.7
See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information, which are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

S-41

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

(In millions, except for

per share data)

Historical

Allergan

(after conforming
reclassifications)

Acquisition
adjustments

Debt and
Equity

Financing
adjustments

Footnote
reference

Actavis
plc

pro
forma

Adjustments

from Actavis
plc to

Warner

Chilcott Ltd
Footnote
reference

Warner

Chilcott ltd
pro forma

Net revenues $ 7,237.9 $ (12.5) $ � 7a 22,595.5 � 22,595.5

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales (excludes amortization and
impairment of acquired intangibles
including product rights) 754.2 (1.6) � 7a, 7b 7,602.4 � 7,602.4
Research and development 1,251.8 45.6 � 7b 2,802.1 � 2,802.1
Selling and marketing 2,179.5 72.6 � 7b 4,872.1 � 4,872.1
General and administrative 902.7 (53.1) � 7b, 7c 3,159.4 (70.0) 7t 3,089.4
Amortization 112.4 4,003.3 � 7d 7,668.5 � 7,668.5
Goodwill impairment � � � 17.3 � 17.3
In-process research and development
impairments � � � 424.3 � 424.3
Loss on assets held for sale � � � 190.8 � 190.8
Asset sales, impairments, and contingent
consideration adjustment, net 28.0 � � 145.4 � 145.4

Total operating expenses 5,228.6 4,066.8 � 26,882.3 (70.0) 26,812.3

Operating (loss) / income 2,009.3 (4,079.3) � (4,286.8) 70.0 (4,216.8)

Non-Operating income (expense):
Interest income 7.7 � � 30.4 � 30.4
Interest expense (69.4) � (909.9) 7f (1,566.5) � (1,566.5)
Other income (expense), net 41.7 47.8 � 7c 52.3 � 52.3

Total other income (expense), net (20.0) 47.8 (909.9) (1,483.8) � (1,483.8)

(Loss) / income before income taxes and
noncontrolling interest 1,989.3 (4,031.5) (909.9) (5,770.6) 70.0 (5,700.6)
Provision / (benefit) for income taxes 456.7 (921.8) � 7e, 7g (734.0) � (734.0)

Net (loss) / income 1,532.6 (3,109.7) (909.9) (5,036.6) 70.0 (4,966.6)
(Income) attributable to noncontrolling
interest (4.6) � � (4.9) � (4.9)

Net (loss) / income attributable to
shareholders 1,528.0 (3,109.7) (909.9) (5,041.5) 70.0 (4,971.5)
Dividends on preferred stock � � (278.3) (278.3) 278.3 �

Net (loss) / income attributable to
ordinary shareholders $ 1,528.0 $ (3,109.7) $ (1,188.2) $ (5,319.8) $ 348.3 $ (4,971.5)

(Loss) per share attributable to ordinary
shareholders:
Basic $ (13.67)

Diluted $ (13.67)

Weighted average shares outstanding :
Basic 389.2

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 54

Diluted 389.2
See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information, which are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

S-42

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

1. Description of transactions

The Acquisition:   On November 16, 2014, Actavis entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (as it may be amended from time to time, the

[…]

4. Historical Allergan

Financial information of Allergan in the �Historical Allergan (after conforming reclassifications)� column in the unaudited pro forma combined
balance sheet represents the historical consolidated balance sheet of Allergan as of December 31, 2014. Financial information presented in the
�Historical Allergan (after conforming reclassifications)� column in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations represents the
historical consolidated statement of earnings of Allergan for the year ended December 31, 2014. Such financial information has been reclassified
or classified to conform to the historical presentation in the Company�s consolidated financial statements as set forth below (in millions). Unless
otherwise indicated, defined line items included in the footnotes have the meanings given to them in the historical financial statements of
Allergan.

S-44

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

Reclassification and classification of the unaudited combined pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2014

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Marketable securities $ 55.0 (i) $ 55.0
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 694.3 (343.5) (ii) 350.8
Deferred tax assets�short term 344.4 (ii,iii) 344.4
Deferred tax assets�long-term 86.9 350.7 (iii) 437.6
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 1,485.2  (v) (4.9) (iv) 1,480.3
Deferred tax liabilities�short-term 0.9 (iii) 0.9
Deferred tax liabilities�long-term 350.7 (iii) 350.7
Deferred revenue 72.8 (vii) 72.8
Other taxes payable 96.0 (vi) 96.0
Other long-term liabilities 1,010.1 (168.8) (vi,vii) 841.3

(i) Includes �Short-term investments� consisting of commercial paper and foreign time deposits with original maturities over 92 days.

(ii) Represents the reclassification of �Short-term deferred tax assets� from the �Prepaid expenses and other current assets� line item in the table set forth above.

(iii) Represent the gross-up and reversal of short-term and long-term deferred tax netting.

(iv) Represents the reclassification of �Deferred revenue� from �Other accrued expenses.�

(v) Includes �Accounts payable� of $287.4 million, �Accrued compensation� of $292.8 million and �Other accrued expenses� of $905.0 million.

(vi) Represents the reclassification of �Other liabilities payable.�

(vii) Represents the reclassification of �Long-term deferred revenue.�
Reclassifications and classifications in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2014

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Net revenue $ 7,237.9(i) $ 7,237.9
Cost of sales 842.4 $ (88.2)(vi,vii) 754.2
Selling and marketing 2,179.5 (v-vii) 2,179.5
General and administrative 2,837.2(ii) (1,934.5)(iv-vi) 902.7
Research and development 1,191.6 60.2 (vi) 1,251.8
Asset sales, impairments, contingent consideration adjustments, net 245.0(iii) (217.0)(iv) 28.0

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 58

(i) Includes �Total revenue� of $7,237.9 million.

(ii) Includes �Selling, general and administrative� of $2,837.2 million.

(iii) Includes �Restructuring charges� of $245.0 million.

(iv) Represents the reclassification of �Selling, general and administrative� of $28.0 million related to the loss on disposals of fixed assets.

(v) Represents the reclassification of �Selling, general and administrative� of $2,004.2 million relating to selling and marketing activities.

(vi) Represents the allocation of restructuring charges of $245.0 million to �Cost of sales� of $12.7 million, �Selling and marketing� of $74.4 million, �General and

[…]

Total operating expenses 2,774.5 1,903.7 680.4 1,551.2

Operating income 111.8 139.6 167.2 139.4
Interest and other income (expense), net (30.2) 12.6 (26.2) (69.0)

Income before income taxes 81.6 152.2 141.0 70.4
Income tax (benefit) expense (83.7) 41.0 50.0 (74.7)

Net income $ 165.3 $ 111.2 $ 91.0 $ 145.1

Financial information of Forest subsequent to July 1, 2014 is included in the results of the Company.

Financial information presented in the �Historical Forest (after conforming reclassifications)� column in the unaudited pro forma statement of
operations for the year ended December 31, 2014, of which six months represents the Forest results, has been reclassified or classified to
conform to the historical presentation in the Company�s consolidated financial statements as set forth below (in millions). Unless otherwise
indicated, defined line items included in the footnotes have the meanings given to them in the historical financial statements of Forest.

Reclassifications and classifications in the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2014

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

Net revenues $ 2,258.9(i) $ � $ 2,258.9
Cost of sales 568.3(ii) (25.1) 543.2
Selling and marketing 1,191.0(iii) (491.1) 699.9
General and administrative � 434.4 434.4
Amortization � 81.8 81.8
Loss on asset sales, impairments and contingent consideration
adjustment, net � � �
Interest income (69.0)(iv) 82.8 13.8
Interest expense � (87.1) (87.1)
Other income (expense), net � 4.3 4.3

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 60

(i) Includes �Total revenue� of $2,258.9 million.

(ii) Includes �Amortization� of $25.1 million.

(iii) Includes �General and administrative expense� of $434.4 million and �Amortization� of $56.7 million.

(iv) Includes �Interest and other income (expense), net� of $(69.0) million.

S-46

Edgar Filing: Actavis Funding SCS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

6. Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet adjustments

Adjustments included in the �Acquisition Adjustments� column in the accompanying unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet at